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Page: 1 of 30
Groundwater Elevation Data Date: 11/11/2003
Aprit 2002 through March 2003
Remedial investigation
PSC Georgetown

PERIOD:  From 04/02/2002 thru 03/18/2003 - Inclusive

DEPTH FLOATING DELTA Ssgg}:
MP TO PRODUCT WATER WATER

SITE DATE ELEVATION TIME WATER THICKNESS ELEV. ELEV V&/‘\E‘L;\EDR

(feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet)
101-S-1 41212002 19.19 11:12 4.73 0.00 14.46 NA 14.48
101-8-1 5/23/2002 19.19 11:17 5.40 0.00 13.79 -0.67 13.79
101-S-1 6/24/2002 19.19 14:45 5.98 0.00 13.21 -0.58 13.21
101-S-1 712972002 19.19 11:05 6.48 0.00 12.71 -0.50 12.71
101-8-1 8/23/2002 19.19 09:45 6.83 0.00 12.36 -0.35 12.36
101-5-1 9/16/2002 19.19 14:14 741 0.00 12.08 -0.28 12.08
101-8-1 10/23/2002 19.18 12:45 7.45 0.00 11.73 -0.35 11.73
101-8-1 11/4/2002 19.18 10:06 7.49 0.00 11.69 -0.04 11.69
101-S-1 12/13/2002 19.18 12:20 7.20 0.00 11.98 0.29 11.98
101-8-1 1/31/2003 19.18 10:30 4.41 0.00 14.77 2.79 14.77
101-S-1 2/25/2003 19.18 11:00 5.61 0.00 13.57 -1.20 13.57
101-8-1 3/18/2003 19.18 09:44 5.08 0.00 14.10 0.53 14.10
101-5-2- : 5/23/2002 18.82 11:21 5.02 0.00 13.80 NA 13.80
101-8-2 6/24/2002 18.82 14:20 5.85 0.00 13.27 -0.53 13.27
101-5-2 7/29/2002 18.82 11:.07 6.05 0.00 12.77 -0.50 12.77
101-3-2 8/23/2002 18.82 09:49 6.43 0.00 12.39 -0.38 12.39
101-8-2 9/16/2002 1882 14:17 6.65 0.00 12.17 -0.22 1217
101-S-2 10/23/2002 18.81 12:48 7.11 0.00 11.70 -0.47 11.70
101-8-2 11/4/2002 18.81 10:08 7.09 0.00 11.72 0.02 11.72
101-8-2 12/13/2002 18.81 12:23 6.73 0.00 12.08 0.36 12.08
101-35-2 ) 1/31/2003 18.81 10:35 4.82 0.00 13.99 1.91 13.99
101-8-2 2/25/2003 18.81 11:03 5.18 0.00 13.63 -0.36 13.63
101-8-2 " 3/18/2003 18.81 09:40 4.60 0.00 14.21 0.58 14.21
102-D /2/2002 20.44 10:39 8.90 0.00 11.54 NA 11.54
102-D 5/23/2002 20.43 13:01 9.16 0.0C 11.27 -0.27 11.27
102-D 6/24/2002 20.43 11:55 9.61 0.00 10.82 -0.45 10.82
102-D 7/28/2002 20.43 10:04 10.14 0.00 10.29 -0.53 10.29
102-D /23/2002 20.43 1211 10.28 0.00 10.15 -0.14 10.15
102-D 9/16/2002 20.43 14:54 10.21 0.00 10.22 0.07 10.22
102-D 10/23/2002 20.43 12:21 10.89 0.00 9.54 -0.68 9.54
102-DR 11/4/2002 20.43 11.08 10.91 0.00 9.52 -0.02 9.52
102-D 12/13/2002 20.43 11:05 10.91 0.00 9.52 0.00 9.52
102-D 1/31/2003 20.43 11.07 10.32 0.00 10.11 0.59 10.11
102-D 2/25/2003 2043 10:00 9.89 0.00 10.54 0.43 . 10.54
102-D 3/18/2003 20.43 09:10 1017 0.00 10.26 -0.28 10.26
102-1 4/2/2002 20.50 10:36 7.31 0.00 13.19 NA 13.19

Vertical Datum is based orn NAVD 1988




PERIOD:  From 04/02/2002 thru 03/18/2003 - Inclusive

Groundwater Elevation Data
April 2002 through March 2003
Remedial investigation

PSC Georgetown

Page: 2 of 30
Date: 11/11/2003

DEPTH FLOATING DELTA Ss:;\;
MP TO PRODUCT WATER WATER

SITE DATE ELEVATION TIME WATER THICKNESS ELEV. ELEV VX%%R%R

(feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) {feet)
102-1 5/23/2002 20.50 12:55 7.77 0.00 12.73 -0.48 12.73
102-1 6/24/2002 20.50 12:01 8.25 0.00 12.25 -0.48 12.25
1021 7/29/2002 20.50 10:15 8.66 0.00 11.84 -0.44 11.84
102-1 /2312002 20.50 12:14 8.98 0.00 1152 -0.32 11.52
102-1 9/16/2002 20.50 14:58 9.24 0.00 11.26 -0.26 11.26
102-1 10/23/2002 20.50 12:18 974 0.00 10.76 -0.50 10.78
102-1 11/4/2002 20.50 1111 9.76 0.00 10.74 -0.02 10.74
102- 12/13/2002 20.50 11:08 9.72 0.00 10.78 0.04 10.78
102+ 1/31/2003 20.50 11:03 8.41 0.00 12.09 1.31 12.09
102-1 2125/2003 20.50 09:56 833 0.00 1217 0.08 1217
102+ 3/18/2003 20.50 ‘ 09:14 8.14 0.00 12.36 0.19 12.36
102-S1 4/2/2002 20.58 10:32 7.42 0.00 13.16 NA 13.18
102-S-1 5/23/2002 20.58 12:52 8.05 0.00 12.53 -0.63 12.53
102-3-1 6/24/2002 20.58 12:13 8.57 0.00 12.01 -0.52 12.01
102-S-1 7/29/2002 20.58 10:19 8.91 0.00 11.67 -0.34 11.67
102-3-1 8/23/2002 20.58 12:17 922 0.00 11.38 -0.31 11.386
102-S-1 9/16/2002 20.58 15:03 9.50 0.00 11.08 -0.28 11.08
102-S-1 10/23/2002 20.58 12:13 9.89 0.00 10.69 -0.39 10.69
102-S-1 11/4/2002 20.58 11:15 10.01 0.00 10.57 -0.12 10.57
102-S-1 12/13/2002 20.58 11:10 10.00 0.00 10.58 0.01 10.58
102-S-1 1/31/2003 20.58 10:58 8.79 0.00 11,79 1.21 11.79
102-S-1 2/25/2003 20.58 09:50 8.64 0.00 11.84 0.15 11.94
102-S-1 3/18/2003 20.58 09:18 8.45 0.00 12.13 0.19 12.13
102-S-2 41212002 20.64 10:29 7.50 0.00 13.14 NA 13.14
102-8-2 5/23/2002 20.64 12:49 8.11 0.00 12.53 -0.61 12.53
102-8-2 6/24/2002 20.64 12:06 8.51 0.00 12.13 -0.40 12.13
102-S-2 7129/2002 20.64 10:24 8.98 0.00 11.65 -0.47 11.66
102-3-2 8/23/2002 20.64 12:21 9.26 0.00 11.38 -0.28 11.38
102-S-2 9/16/2002 20.64 15:06 9.59 6.00 11.05 -0.33 11.05
102-8-2 10/23/2002 20.63 12:09 9.97 0.00 10.66 -0.39 10.66
102-S-2 11/4/2002 20.83 11:18 10.08 0.00 10.55 -0.11 10.55
102-S-2 12/13/2002 20.63 1111 10.08 0.00 10.57 0.02 1057
102-S-2 1/31/2003 20.63 10:55 8.86 0.00 11.77 1.20 1M.77
102-S-2 2/25/2003 20.63 09:53 8.70 0.00 11.83 0.18 11.93
102-8-2 3/18/2003 20.63 09:22 8.53 0.00 12.10 0.17 12.10
103 4/2/2002 20.72 09:35 7.82 0.00 12.90 NA 12.80

Vertical Datum is based on NAYD1988
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DEPTH FLOATING DELTA isg;\;
MP TO PRODUCT WATER WATER '
SITE DATE ELEVATION TIME WATER THICKNESS ELEV. ELEV \%AELEDR
(feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet)
103-1 5/23/2002 20.72 12:43 8.27 0.00 12.45 -0.45 12.45
103-1 6/24/2002 20.72 12:20 8.75 0.00 11.97 -0.48 11.97
103-1 772972002 20.72 10:13 9.14 0.00 11.58 -0.39 11.58
103-1 8/23/2002 20.72 11:33 9.41 0.00 11.31 -0.27 11.31
1031 9/16/2002 20.72 15:11 9.71 0.00 11.01 -0.30 11.01
103-1 10/23/2002 20.72 11:51 10.10 0.00 10.62 -0.39 10.62
103-1 11/4/2002 20.72 10:30 10.19 0.00 10.53 -0.09 10.53
103-1 12/13/2002 2072 11:16 10.28 0.00 10.44 -0.09 10.44
103-1 1/31/2003 20.72 11:25 9.04 0.00 11.68 1.24 11.68
103-1 2/25/2003 2072 09:41 8.89 0.00 11.83 0.15 11.83
103-1 3/18/2003 20.72 08:55 8.70 0.00 12.02 0.18 12.02
103-3-1 4/2/2002 20.69 09.26 8.11 0.00 12.58 NA 12.58
103-8-1 5/23/2002 20.68 12:35 8.55 0.00 12.143 -0.45 12.13
103-5-1 6/24/2002 20.68 12:32 9.01 0.00 167 -0.46 1.67
103-S-1 7129/2002 20.68 10:23 $.40 0.00 11.28 -0.39 11.28
103-8-1 8/23/2002 20.68 11.25 9.87 0.00 10.81 -0.47 10.81
103-5-1 49/16/2002 20.68 15:17 9.94 0.00 10.74 -0.07 10.74
103-S-1 10/23/2002 20.68 11:41 10.34 0.00 10.34 -0.40 10.34
103-3-1 11/4/2002 20.68 10:40 10.40 0.00 10.28 -0.06 10.28
103-5-1 12/13/2002 20.68 11:24 10.51 0.00 1017 -0.11 1017
103-8-1 1/31/2003 20.68 11:13 9.39 0.00 11.29 1.12 11.29
103-8-1 2/25/2003 20.68 09:35 9.17 0.00 11.51 0.22 11.51
103-5-1 3/18/2003 20.68 09.02 9.02 0.00 11.66 0.15 11.66
103-5-2 4/2/2002 20.78 09:30 8.12 0.00 12.66 NA 12.66
103-5-2 5/23/2002 20.78 12:39 8.61 0.00 1217 -0.49 1217
103-5-2 6/24/2002 20.78 12:26 9.05 0.00 1173 -0.44 11.73
103-5-2 F129/2002 20.78 10:19 9.44 0.00 11.34 -0.39 11.34
103-3-2 8/23/2002 20.78 11:29 9.73 0.00 11.05 -0.29 11.05
103-5-2 9/16/2002 20.78 15:14 10.00 0.00 10.78 -0.27 10.78
103-3-2 10/23/2002 20.78 11:46 10.37 0.00 10.41 -0.37 10.41
103-8-2 11/4/2002 20.78 10:35 10.44 0.00 10.34 -0.07 10.34
103-8-2 12/13/2002 20.78 11:20 10.58 0.00 10.20 -0.14 10.20
103-8-2 1/31/2003 20.78 1116 9.45 0.00 11.33 113 11.33
103-8-2 2/25/2003 20.78 09:38 9.22 0.00 11.56 0.23 11.56
103-8-2 3/18/2003 20.78 08:59 9.07 Q.00 11.71 0.15 11.71
104-D 4/2/2002 20.27 10:01 9.04 0.00 11.23 NA 11.23

Vertical Datum is based on NAVD1988
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DEPTH FLOATING DELTA EQ_L“”V:

MP TO PRODUCT WATER WATER FRESH

SITE DATE ELEVATION TIME WATER THICKNESS ELEV. ELEV V:/_@I\%R

(feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) {feet) (feet)
104-D 5/23/2002 20.26 12:06 9.42 0.00 10.84 -0.39 10.84
104-D 6/24/2002 20.26 13:14 9.75 0.00 10.51 -0.33 10.51
104-D 7/29/2002 20.26 11:23 10.186 0.00 10.10 -0.41 10.10
104-D 8/23/2002 20.26 11:10 10.31 0.00 9.95 -0.15 9.95
104-D 9/16/2002 20.28 15:42 10.44 0.00 §.82 -0.13 9.82
104-D 10/23/2002 20.26 11:18 10.81 0.00 345 -0.37 9.45
104-D 11/4/2002 20.26 11:25 11.12 0.00 9.14 -0.31 .14
104-D 12/13/2002 20.26 11:55 10.89 0.00 9.37 0.23 §.37
104-D 1/31/2003 20.26 10:55 10.12 0.00 10.14 677 1014
104-D 2/25/2003 20.26 09:50 10.44 0.00 9.82 -0.32 9.82
104-D 3/18/2003 20.26 09:24 10.28 0.00 9.98 0.16 9.98
104-| /2/2002 19.78 09:17 7.37 0.00 12.41 NA 12.41
104- 5/23/2002 19.78 12:29 7.85 0.00 11.93 -0.48 11.93
104-1 6/24/2002 19.78 13:08 8.28 0.00 11.50 -0.43 11.50
104-1 7/29/2002 19.78 11:18 8.68 0.00 11.10 -0.40 11.10
104-| 8/23/2002 19.78 11:13 8.94 0.00 10.84 -0.26 10.84
104-1 9/16/2002 19.78 15:39 9.19 0.00 10.59 -0.25 10.59
104+ 10/23/2002 19.78 11:03 9.56 0.00 10.22 -0.37 10.22
104- 11/4/2002 19.78 11:22 9.71 0.00 10.07 ~O,15‘ 10.07
104+ 12/13/2002 19.78 11:53 9.77 0.00 10.01 -0.06 10.01
104-1 1/31/2003 19.78 10:42 862 0.00 1118 1.15 11.16
104-1 2/25/2003 19.78 09:55 842 0.00 11.36 0.20 11.36
104-1 3/18/2003 19.78 09:20 8.27 0.00 11.51 0.15 11.51
104-5-1 4/2/2002 19.89 09:07 7.46 0.00 12.43 NA 12.43
104-S-1 5/23/2002 19.89 12:02 7.95 0.00 11.94 -0.49 11.94
104-8-1 6/24/2002 19.89 12:57 8.42 0.00 11.47 -0.47 1147
104-S-1 7/29/2002 19.89 11:07 8.81 0.00 11.08 -0.39 11.08
104-S-1 8/23/2002 19.89 11:20 9.09 0.00 10.80 -0.28 10.80
104-S-1 9/16/2002 19.89 15:35 9.35 0.00 10.54 -0.26 10.54
104-8-1 10/23/2002 19.88 11:12 9.69 0.00 1019 -0.35 10.19
104-8-1 11/4/2002 19.88 11:16 9.71 0.00 10.17 -0.02 10.17
104-S-1 12/13/2002 19.88 11:48 9.87 .00 10.01 -0.16 10.01
104-5-1 1/31/2003 19.88 10:49 8.70 0.00 1118 1.17 11.18
104-S-1 2/25/2003 19.88 10:02 8.48 0.00 11.40 0.22 11.40
104-S-1 3/18/2003 19.88 09:08 8.35 0.00 11.53 0.13 11.53
104-S-2 4/2/2002 19.74 09:12 7.24 0.00 12.50 NA 12.50

Vertical Datum is based on NAVD1988
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DEPTH FLOATING DELTA Fauiv.

MP TO PRODUCT WATER WATER FRESH

SITE DATE ELEVATION TIME WATER THICKNESS ELEV. ELEV Vyﬁ;}\EE\EDR

(feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet)
104-8-2 5/23/2002 19.74 11.58 7.75 0.00 11.99 -0.51 11.99
104-8-2 6/24/2002 19.74 13:03 8.20 0.00 11.54 -0.45 11.54
104-5-2 7/29/2002 19.74 11:14 8.97 0.00 10.77 -0.77 10.77
104-5-2 8/23/2002 19.74 11:16 8.86 0.00 10.88 0.11 10.88
104-5-2 9/16/2002 19.74 15:37 9.12 0.00 10.62 -0.26 10.62
104-8-2 10/23/2002 19.73 11:07 9.47 0.00 10.26 -0.36 10.286
104-8-2 11/4/2002 19.73 11:19 855 0.00 10.18 -0.08 1018
104-8-2 12/13/2002 19.73 11:50 9.67 0.00 10.06 -0.12 10.06
104-S-2 13172003 19.73 10:46 8.49 0.00 11.24 1.18 11.24
104-3-2 2/25/2003 19.73 09:58 8.28 0.00 11.45 0.21 11.45
104-8-2 3/18/2003 19.73 09:12 8.14 0.00 11.69 0.14 11.59
105-1 4/2/2002 20.11 10:54 7.36 0.00 12.75 NA 12.75
105-1 5/23/2002 20.11 1212 7.93 0.00 12.18 -0.57 12.18
105-1 6/24/2002 20.11 13:83 8.34 0.00 .77 -0.41 1177
105-] 7/29/2002 20.11 10:55 873 0.00 11.38 -0.39 11.38
106-1 8/23/2002 20.11 10:25 g.00 0.00 .11 -0.27 1.1
105-1 9/16/2002 20.1 15:34 9.40 0.00 10.71 -0.40 10.71
1058-1 10/23/2002 2011 12:04 10.65 0.00 9.46 -1.25 9.46
105-1 11/4/2002 20.11 14:55 9.76 0.00 10.35 0.89 10.35
105-1 12/13/2002 2011 12:35 9.73 0.00 1G.38 0.03 10.38
105-1 1/31/2003 20.11 09:05 8.35 0.00 11.76 1.38 11,78
105-1 2/25/2003 20.11 10:06 8.30 0.00 11.81 0.05 11.81
105-1 3/18/2003 20.11 09:58 810 0.00 12.01 0.20 12.01
105-8-1 4[2/2002 20.01 10:46 7.43 0.00 12.58 NA 12.58
105-8-1 5/23/2002 20.01 12:20 8.01 0.00 12.00 -0.58 12.00
106-5-1 6/24/2002 20.01 13.42 8.48 0.00 11.53 -0.47 11.53
105-5-1 712972002 20.01 10:44 §8.86 0.00 1115 -0.38 11.15
105-8-1 8/23/2002 20.01 10:35 9.14 0.00 10.87 -0.28 10.87
106-8-1 9/16/2002 20.01 15:42 9.28 0.00 10.73 -0.14 10.73
105-3-1 10/23/2002 20.00 11:55 9.78 0.00 10.22 -0.51 10.22
105-8-1 11/4/2002 20.00 11:47 9.88 0.00 10.12 -0.10 10.12
105-8-1 12/13/2002 20.00 12:24 9.91 0.00 10.09 -0.03 10.09
105-S-1 1/31/2003 20.00 08:55 8.62 0.00 11.38 1.29 11.38
105-5-1 2/25/2003 20.00 10:12 8.49 0.00 11.51 0.13 . 11.51
105-8-1 3/18/2003 20.00 10:08 8.31 0.00 11.69 0.18 11.69
105-S-2 4/2/2002 20.06 10:49 7.45 0.00 12.61 NA 12.61

Vertical Datum is based on NAVD1988
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DEPTH FLOATING DELTA EOUWj

MP TO PRODUCT WATER WATER FRESH

SITE DATE ELEVATION TIME WATER THICKNESS ELEV. ELEV \IX{/}\EZ\EDR

(feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feat) {feet)
1056-5-2 5/23/2002 20.05 12:15 8.01 0.00 12.04 -0.57 12.04
105-8-2 6/24/2002 20.05 13:49 8.49 0.00 11.58 -0.48 11.56
105-S-2 7/29/2002 20.05 10:50 8.87 0.00 1118 -0.38 11.18
105-8-2 8/23/2002 20.05 10:30 9.15 0.00 10.90 -0.28 10.90
105-8-2 9/16/2002 20.05 15:38 9.40 0.00 10.85 -0.25 10.65
105-S-2 10/23/2002 20.05 12:00 9.78 0.00 10.27 -0.38 10.27
105-5-2 11/4/2002 20.05 11:49 985 0.00 10.20 -0.07 16.20
105-S-2 12/13/2002 20.05 12:32 9.91 0.00 10.14 -0.08 10.14
105-8-2 1/31/2003 20.05 09:00 8.61 0.00 11.44 1.30 11.44
105-S-2 2/25/2003 20.05 10:09 8.50 0.00 11.55 0.1 11.55
105-S-2 3/18/2003 20.05 10:02 8.33 0.00 11.72 0.17 11.72
10-S-1 4/2/2002 18.73 08:58 577 0.00 12.96 NA 12.98
10-8-1 5/23/2002 18.73 12:26 6.24 0.00 12.49 -0.47 12.49
10-S-1 6/24/2002 18.73 14:03 6.73 0.00 12.00 -0.49 12.00
10-S-1 7/29/2002 18.73 11:14 7.16 0.00 11.57 -0.43 11.57
10-S-1 8/23/2002 18.73 10:54 7.47 0.00 11.28 -0.31 11.26
10-S-1 9/16/2002 18.73 14:45 7.75 0.00 10.98 -0.28 10.98
10-S-1 10/23/2002 18.73 11:51 8.09 0.00 1(1)464 -0.34 10.64
10-S-1 11/4/2002 18.73 10:18 8.25 0.00 10.48 -0.16 10.48
10-5-1 12/13/2002 18.73 10:58 8.21 0.00 10.52 0.04 10.52
10-S-1 1/31/2003 18.73 09:17 6.83 0.00 11.90 1.38 11.90
10-8-1 2/25/2003 18.73 09:03 6.77 0.00 11.96 0.06 11.98
10-S-1 3/18/2003 18.73 08:48 6.53 0.00 12.20 0.24 12.20
11141 4/2/2002 19.8% 11:21 6.90 0.00 12.99 NA 12.99
1111 5/23/2002 19.89 11:24 7.32 0.00 12.57 -0.42 12.57
1111 6/24/2002 19.88 11:43 7.73 0.00 12.15 -0.42 12.15
111-1 7/29/2002 19.88 10:05 8.20 0.00 11.68 -0.47 11.68
111 8/23/2002 19.88 10:15 8.51 0.00 11.37 -0.31 11.37
1111 9/16/2002 19.88 14:40 8.71 0.00 11.17 -0.20 11.17
11141 10/23/2002 19.88 12:31 9.09 0.00 10.79 -0.38 10.79
1111 11/4/2002 19.88 10:20 9.21 0.00 10.67 -0.12 10.67
1111 12/13/2002 19.88 10:50 9.13 0.00 10.75 0.08 10.75
111+ 1/31/2003 19.88 11:11 7.88 0.00 12.00 1.25 12.00
1114 2/25/2003 19.88 10:25 7.86 0.00 12.02 0.02 12.02
11141 3/18/2003 19.88 09:35 743 0.00 12.45 0.43 12.45
112-8-1 4/2/2002 20.56 08:07 8.15 0.00 12.41 NA 12.41

Vertical Datum is based on NAVD 1988
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PERIOD:  From 04/0222002 thru 03/18/2003 - Inclusive

DEPTH FLOATING DELTA FQU.

MP TO PRODUCT WATER WATER FRESH

SITE DATE ELEVATION TIME WATER THICKNESS ELEV. ELEV Vx{AETA%R

(feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) {feet)
112-S-1 5/23/2002 20.55 11:34 8.61 0.00 11.94 -0.47 11.94
112-8-1 6/24/2002 20.57 12:44 9.05 0.00 11.52 -0.42 11.52
112-81 712912002 20.57 10:35 9.44 0.00 1113 -0.39 1113
12-51 8/23/2002 20.57 10:45 9.71 0.00 10.86 -0.27 10.86
112-8-1 9/16/2002 20.57 15:314 9.97 0.00 10.80 -0.26 10.60
112-8-1 10/23/2002 20.57 12:24 10.32 0.00 10.25 -0.35 10.25
112-5-1 11/4/2002 20.57 11:03 10.42 0.00 10.15 -0.10 10.15
112-5-1 12/13/2002 20.57 1217 10.53 0.00 10.04 -0.11 10.04
112-8-1 1/31/2003 20.57 11:03 9.43 0.00 11.14 1.10 11.14
112-8-1 2/25/2003 20.57 09:28 9.17 0.00 11.40 0.26 11.40
112-8-1 3/18/2003 20.57 09:34 9.05 0.00 11.52 0.12 11.52
113-3-1 4/2/2002 20.31 08:21 7.97 0.00 12.34 NA 12.34
113-8-1 5/23/2002 20.31 11:39 8.48 0.00 11.83 -0.51 11.83
113-8-1 6/24/2002 20.33 12:50 8.91 0.00 1142 -0.41 11.42
113-3-1 712972002 20.33 11:03 9.30 0.00 11.03 -0.39 11.03
113-5-1 8/23/2002 20.33 10:51 9.56 0.00 10.77 -0.26 10.77
113-8-1 9/16/2002 20.33 15:20 9.81 0.00 10.52 -0.25 10.52
113-5-1 10/23/2002 20.32 12:30 10.16 0.00 10.16 -(.36 10.16
113-5-1 11/4/2002 20.32 11:07 10.25 0.00 10.07 -0.09 10.07
113-5-1 12/13/2002 20.32 12:13 10.35 0.00 9.97 -0.10 9.97
113-8-1 1/31/2003 20.32 11:00 9.23 0.00 11.09 1.12 11.09
113-8-1 212512003 20.32 09:25 9.00 0.00 11.32 0.23 11.32
113-5-1 3/18/2003 20.32 09:28 8.86 0.00 11.486 0.14 11.46
114 4/272002 17.27 09:27 4.07 0.00 13.20 NA 13.20
11-1 512312002 17.27 12:49 4.98 0.00 12.31 -0.89 12.31
111 6/24/2002 17.27 13:46 5.48 0.00 11.81 -0.50 11.81
11 7129/2002 17.27 11:39 5.85 0.00 11.42 -0.39 11.42
1141 8/23/2002 17.27 11:15 6.14 0.00 11.13 -0.28 11.13
111 9/16/2002 17.27 15:06 6.41 0.00 10.86 -0.27 10.86
111 10/23/2002 17.27 11:28 8.75 0.00 10.52 -0.34 10.52
111 11/4/2002 17.27 10:41 6.89 (.00 10.38 -0.14 10.38
11+ 12/13/2002 17.27 11:15 6.51 0.00 10.76 0.38 10.76
11 1/31/2003 17.27 09:30 4.99 0.00 12.28 1.52 12.28
11-1 2/25/2003 17.27 09:20 544 0.00 11.83 -0.45 - 11.83
11 3/18/2003 17.27 02:00 5.22 0.00 12.05 0.22 12.05
11-5-1 47212002 17.19 09:25 4.43 0.00 12.76 NA 12.78

Vertical Datum is based on NAVD 1988
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PSC Georgetown

PERIOD:  From 04/02/2002 thru 03/18/2003 - Inclusive

DEPTH FLOATING DELTA EQuiv.

MP TO PRODUCT WATER WATER FRESH

SITE DATE ELEVATION TIME WATER THICKNESS ELEV. ELEY \y—{/g\%R

(feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet)
11~S—1’ 5/23/2002 17.18 12:45 4.96 0.00 12.22 -(.54 12.22
11-8-1 B/24/2002 17.18 13:42 5.44 0.00 11.74 -0 48 11.74
11-8-1 7/29/2002 17.18 11:36 5.84 0.00 11.34 -0.40 11.34
11-8-1 8/23/2002 17.18 11:18 6.13 0.00 11.05 -0.29 11.05
11-8-1 9/18/2002 17.18 15:03 6.41 0.00 10.77 -0.28 10.77
11-8-1 10/23/2002 17.18 11:30 6.73 0.00 10.45 -0.32 10.45
11-5-1 11/4/2002 17.18 10:38 5.89 0.00 10.29 -0.16 10.29
11-8-1 12/13/2002 17.18 11:12 65.90 0.00 10.28 -0.01 10.28
11-5-1 ' 1/31/2003 17.18 09:28 5.50 0.00 11.68 1.40 11.68
11-8-1 2/25/2003 17.18 09:17 5.05 ’ 0.00 12.13 G.45 12.13
11-S-1 3/18/2003 17.18 08:58 4.85 0.00 12.33 0.20 12.33
12- 4/2/2002 17.06 09:29 372 0.00 13.34 NA 13.34
12-1 5/23/2002 T 17.06 13:08 4.34 0.00 12.72 -0.62 12.72
12+ 6/24/2002 17.06 13:57 4.84 0.00 12.22 -0.50 12.22
12-1 712972002 17.06 11:44 5.21 0.00 11.85 -0.37 - 11.85
12-1 8/23/2002 17.08 t1:12 5.49 0.00 11.57 -0.28 11.57
12-1 9/16/2002 17.08 15:10 578 0.00 ) 11.28 -0.29 11.28
12- 10/23/2002 17.06 11:24 6.21 0.00 10.85 -0.43 10.85
12-1 11/4/2002 17.08 10:45 6.27 0.00 1079 -0.06 ’ 10.79
12-1 12/13/2002 17.06 11:20 6.17 0.00 10.89 0.10 10.89
12-1 1/31/2003 17.06 09:38 4.59 ' 0.00 12.47 1.58 12.47
12-1 2/25/2003 17.08 09:24 471 0.00 12.35 -0.12 12.35
12-1 3/18/2003 17.06 09:04 4.50 0.00 12.56 0.21 12.56
1-D 4/2/2002 18.09 09:16 5.31 0.00 12.78 NA 12.78
1-D 5/23/2002 18.09 12:31 5.88 0.00 12.21 -0.57 12.21
1-D 6/24/2002 18.09 00:00 NM NA NA NA NA
1-D 7129/2002 18.09 11:21 6.67 0.00 11.42 -6.67 11.42
1-D 8/23/2002 18.09 11:21 6.86 0.00 11.23 -0.19 11.23
1-D 9/16/2002 18.09 14:56 7.04 0.00 11.05 -0.18 11.05
1-D 10/23/2002 18.09 11:43 7.41 0.00 10.68 -0.37 10.68
1-D 11/4/2002 18.09 10:26 7.48 0.00 10.61 -0.07 10.61
1-D 12/13/2002 18.08 11:04 7.35 0.00 10.74 0.13 10.74
1-D 1/31/2003 18.09 09:20 8.26 0.00 11.83 1.09 11.83
1-D 2/25/2003 18.09 09:14 6.23 c.o0 11.86 0.03 : 11.86
1-D 3/18/2003 - 18.09 08:55 6.31 0.00 11.78 -0.08 11.78

- 4/2/2002 17.76 09:22 4.50 0.00 13.26 NA 13.26

Vertical Datum is based on NAVD 1988
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DEPTH FLOATING DELTA EFC:LEJQ}:
MP TO PRODUCT WATER WATER
SITE DATE ELEVATION TIME WATER THICKNESS ELEV, ELEV V\FliAET/-\EDR
(feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) {feet)
1-1 5/23/2002 17.76 12:39 5.11 0.00 12.65 -0.61 12.65
1-1 6/24/2002 17.76 14:37 5.58 0.00 12.18 -0.47 12.18
1-1 7/29/2002 17.76 11:29 5.95 0.00 11.81 -0.37 11.81
1-1 8/23/2002 17.76 11:08 6.25 0.00 11.51 -0.30 11.51
1-1 9/16/2002 17.76 14:56 6.52 0.00 11.24 -0.27 11.24
1-1 10/23/2002 17.76 11:38 6.88 0.00 10.88 -0.36 10.88
1-1 11/4/2002 17.76 10:28 7.02 0.00 10.74 -0.14 10.74
1-1 12/13/2002 17.76 11:.06 6.95 0.00 10.81 0.07 10.81
1-1 1/31/2003 17.76 08:25 548 ¢.00 12.28 1.47 12.28
11 2/25/2003 17.76 09:10 5.51 0.00 12.25 -0.03 12.25
11 3/18/2003 17.76 08:53 532 0.00 12.44 0.19 12.44
1-8-1 44272002 18.02 09:21 517 0.00 12.85 NA 12.85
1-8-1 5/23/2002 18.02 12:36 5.70 0.00 12.32 -0.53 12.32
1-3-1 6/24/2002 18.02 13:36 613 0.00 11.89 -0.43 11.89
1-8-1 7/29/2002 18.02 11:25 6.58 0.00 11.44 -0.45 11.44
1-8-1 8/23/2002 18.02 11:.04 6.87 0.00 M5 -0.29 11.15
1-8-1 9/16/2002 18.02 14:53 7.15 0.00 10.87 -0.28 10.87
1-5-1 10/23/2002 18.02 1141 7.48 0.00 10.54 -0.33 10.54
1-$-1 11/4/2002 18.02 10:31 7.63 0.00 10.39 -0.15 10.39
1-8-1 12/13/2002 18.02 11:09 7.59 0.00 10.43 0.04 10.43
1-5-1 1/31/2003 18.02 09:23 6.24 0.00 11.78 1.35 11.78
1-8-1 2/25/2003 18.02 09:07 6.18 0.00 11.84 0.06 11.84
1-5-1 3/18/2003 18.02 08:51 5.97 0.00 12.05 0.21 12.05
2-5-1 4/2/2002 21.58 11:19 8.67 0.00 12.91 NA 12.91
2-8-1 5/23/2002 21.57 12:02 9.14 0.00 12.43 -0.48 12.43
2-3-1 6/24/2002 21.57 14:30 9.57 0.00 12.00 -0.43 12.00
2-5-1 7/29/2002 21.57 10:47 10.01 0.00 11.56 -0.44 11.56
2-5-1 8/23/2002 21.57 1150 10.32 0.00 11.25 -0.31 11.25
2-3-1 9/16/2002 21.57 14:18 10.59 0.00 10.98 -0.27 10.98
2-8-1 10/23/2002 21.57 12:24 10.89 0.00 10.68 -0.30 10.68
2-8-1 11/4/2002 21.57 09:52 11.06 0.00 10.51 -0.17 10.51
2-5-1 12/13/2002 21.57 11:29 6.51 0.00 15.06 4.55 15.06
2-5-1 1/31/2003 21.57 08:50 9.88 0.00 11.69 -3.37 11.69
2-5-1 2/25/2003 21.57 08:36 9.70 0.00 11.87 0.18 11.87
2-5-1 3/18/2003 21.57 08:00 9.51 0.00 12.08 0.19 12.06
5-D 4/2/2002 20.99 07:48 8.75 0.00 12.24 NA 12.24

Vertical Datum is based on NAVD1988
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Groundwater Elevation Data Date: 11/11/2003
Aprit 2002 through March 2003
Remedial Investigation
PSC Georgetown

PERIOD:  From 04/02/2002 thru 03/18/2003 - Inclusive

DEPTH FLOATING DELTA EQUIV.

MP TO PRODUCT WATER WATER FRESH

SITE DATE ELEVATION TIME WATER THICKNESS ELEV. ELEV \/\F/‘{g%q

(feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet)
5-D 5/23/2002 20.99 12:58 9.01 0.00 11.98 -0.26 11.98
5-D 6/24/2002 20.99 13:01 8.52 0.00 12.47 0.48 12.47
5-D 7/29/2002 20.99 10:38 9.90 0.00 11.09 -1.38 11.09
5-D 8/23/2002 20.99 10:19 10.13 0.00 10.86 -0.23 10.86
5-D 9/16/2002 20.99 14:01 10.31 0.00 10.68 -0.18 10.68
5-D 10/23/2002 20.99 12:14 10.74 0.00 10.25 -0.43 10.25
5-D 11/4/2002 20.99 09:38 10.67 0.00 10.32 0.07 10.32
5-D 12/13/2002 20.99 10:45 10.59 0.00 10.40 0.08 10.40
5-D 1/31/2003 20.99 09:00 9.98 0.00 11.01 0.61 11.01
5-D 2/25/2003 20.99 08:57 9.61 0.00 11.38 0.37 11.38
5-D 3/18/2003 20.99 08:41 9.58 0.00 11.41 0.03 11.41
5-1 4/2/2002 20.88 09:45 7.70 0.00 13.18 NA 13.18
5- 5/23/2002 20.88 11:51 8.22 0.00 12.66 -0.52 12.85
5-1 6/24/2002 20.88 13:07 7.82 0.00 13.06 0.40 13.06
5-1 7/29/2002 20.88 10:31 9.10 0.00 11.78 -1.28 11.78
5-1 8/23/2002 20.88 10:31 9.39 0.00 11.49 -0.29 11.49
5-1 9/16/2002 20.88 14:08 9.62 0.00 11.26 -0.23 11.26
5-1 10/23/2002 20.88 12:08 9.99 0.00 10.89 -0.37 10.89
5-1 11/4/2002 20.88 08:44 1011 0.00 10.77 -0.12 10.77
5-1 12/13/2002 20.88 10:50 10.10 0.00 10.78 0.01 10.78
5-1 1/31/2003 20.88 09:05 7.99 0.00 12.89 21 12.89
5-1 2/25/2003 20.88 08:54 872 0.00 1216 -0.73 12.18
5-1 3/18/2003 20.88 08:38 8.71 0.00 12.17 0.01 12.17
5-8-1 4/2/2002 21.05 07:55 7.75 0.00 13.30 NA 13.30
5-S-1 5/23/2002 21.05 11:46 8.24 - 0.00 12.81 -0.49 12.81
5-8-1 6/24/2002 21.05 00:00 NM NA NA NA NA
5-8-1 7/29/2002 21.05 10:33 9.17 0.00 11.88 -9.17 11.88
5-5-1 8/23/2002 21.05 10:25 9.51 0.00 11.54 -0.34 11.54
5-8-1 9/16/2002 21.05 14:05 9.81 0.00 11.24 -0.30 11.24
5-S-1 10/23/2002 21.05 12:12 10.13 0.00 10.92 -0.32 10.92
5-8-1 11/4/2002 21.05 09:42 10.29 0.00 10.76 -0.16 10.76
5-S-1 12/13/2002 21.05 10:40 10.25 0.00 10.80 0.04 10.80
5-5-1 1/31/2003 21.05 09:03 8.88 0.00 12.17 1.37 1217
5-5-1 2/25/2003 21.05 08:51 8.85 0.0 12.20 0.03 : 12.20
5-5-1 3/18/2003 21.05 08:35 8.61 0.00 12.44 0.24 12.44
6-5-1 4/2/2002 18.20 08:05 5.05 0.00 13.15 NA 13.15

Vertical Datum is based on NAVD1888
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Groundwater Elevation Data Date: 11/11/2003
Aprit 2002 through March 2003
Remedial Investigation
PSC Georgetown

FERIOD:  From 04/02/2002 thru 03/18/2003 - Inclusive

DERPTH FLOATING DELTA FAUV.

MP TO PRODUCT WATER WATER FRESH

SITE DATE ELEVATION TIME WATER THICKNESS ELEV. ELEV \%ASZ\%R

(feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) {feet) (feet)
5-5-1 5/23/2002 18.20 12:21 5.57 0.00 12.63 -0.52 12.63
6-5-1 6/24/2002 18.20 00:00 NM NA NA NA NA
6-5-1 /29/2002 18.20 11:09 6.47 0.00 173 -6.47 1173
6-5-1 8/23/2002 18.20 10:37 6.76 0.00 11.44 -0.29 11.44
6«3"1 9/16/2002 18.20 14:39 7.05 0.00 11.15 -0.29 11.15
6-S-1 10/23/2002 18.20 12:02 7.39 0.00 10.81 -0.34 10.81
6-S-1 11/4/2002 18.20 10:11 7.54 0.00 10.66 -0.15 10.66
6-5-1. 12/13/2002 18.20 10:55 7.52 0.00 10.68 0.02 10.68
6-5-1 1/31/2003 18.20 09:10 6.15 0.00 12.05 1.37 12.05
6-5-1 2/25/2003 . 18.20 09:00 6.09 0.00 12.11 0.06 12.11
6-5-1 3/18/2003 18.20 08:44 5.86 0.00 12.34 0.23 12.34
8-5-1 47212002 21.54 10:50 NM NA NA NA NA
8-5-1 5/23/2002 21.54 12:07 9.26 0.00 12.28 -8.26 12.28
8-3-1 6/24/2002 21.54 00:00 NM NA NA NA NA
8-8-1 ® 712912002 21.54 10:53 10.12 0.00 11.42 -10.12 11.42
8-S-1 8/23/2002 21.54 11:49 10.43 0.00 11.11 -0.31 11.11
§-5-1 ' 9/16/2002 21.54 14:24 10.70 0.00 10.84 -0.27 10.84
8-S-1 10/23/2002 21.54 12:28 11.03 0.00 10.51 -0.33 10.51
8-5-1 11/4/2002 21.54 09:58 11.18 0.00 10.36 -0.15 10.36
8-5-1 12/13/2002 21.54 00:00 NM NA NA NA NA
8-5-1 1/31/2003 21.54 08:486 10.02 0.00 11.52 -10.02 11.52
8-5-1 2/25{2003 21.54 08:41 9.82 0.00 11.72 0.20 1172
8-5-1 3/18/2003 21.54 08:28 9.66 0.00 11.88 0.16 11.88
gl 4/2/12002 21.79 10:32 8.65 0.00 13.14 NA 13.14
9-1 A 5/23/2002 21.79 12:12 9.17 0.00 12.62 -0.52 12.62
9-1 6/24/2002 21.79 14:16 9.63 0.00 12.16 -0.46 12.16
9-1 7i29/2002 21.79 11:.03 10.04 0.00 11.75 -0.41 11.75
9-1 8/23/2002 21.79 1142 10.34 0.00 11.45 -0.30 1145
-1 9/16/2002 21,79 - 1430 10.61 0.00 11.18 -0.27 11.18
g-1 10/23/2002 21.79 12:33 10.95 0.00 10.84 -0.34 10.84
9-1 11/4/2002 21.79 10:02 11.10 0.00 10.69 -0.18 10.69
9-1 12/13/2002 21.79 11:31 11.09 0.00 10.70 0.01 10.70
9-1 1/31/2003 21.79 09:41 9.76 0.00 12.03 1.33 12.03
9-1 2/25/2003 21.79 08:48 9.68 0.00 12.11 0.08 . 12.11
9-1 3/18/2003 21.79 08:33 .50 0.00 12.29 0.18 12.29
9-8-1 4/2/2002 2195 10:30 9.31 0.00 12.64 NA 12.64

Vertical Datum is based on NAVD1988
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DEPTH FLOATING DELTA igs;\;
MP TO PRODUCT WATER WATER

SITE DATE ELEVATION TIME WATER THICKNESS ELEV. ELEV \%AETAEDR

(feet) (feet) (fest) (feet) (feet) (feat)
9-5-1 5/23/2002 21.94 12:17 9.80 0.00 12.14 -0.50 12.14
9-8-1 6/24/2002 21.94 14:21 10.23 0.00 11.71 -0.43 11.71
9-5-1 7/29/2002 21.94 11:00 10.64 0.00 11.30 -0.41 11.30
9-5-1 8/23/2002 21.94 11:40 10.94 0.00 11.00 -0.30 11.00
9-5-1 9/16/2002 21.94 14:33 11.21 0.00 10.73 -0.27 10.73
9-5-1 10/23/2002 21.94 12:36 11.52 0.00 10.42 -0.31 10.42
9-5-1 11/4/2002 21.94 10:05 11.69 0.00 10.25 <017 10.25
9-S-1 12/13/2002 21.94 11:34 11.78 0.00 10.16 -0.09 10.16
9-5-1 1/31/2003 21.94 09:44 10.53 0.00 11.41 1.25 11.41
9-5-1 2/25/2003 21.94 08:44 10.33 0.00 11.61 0.20 11.61
9-S-1 3/18/2003 21.94 08:30 10.18 0.00 11.76 0.15 11.76
CG-106-D 5/23/2002 19.02 11:32 6.07 0.00 12.95 NA 12.95
CG-106-D 6/24/2002 19.02 14:38 6.49 0.00 12.53 -0.42 12,53
CG-106-D 7/29/2002 19.02 11:57 6.96 0.00 12.06 -0.47 12.06
CG-106-D 8/23/2002 19.02 10:02 7.21 0.00 11.81 -0.25 11.81
CG-106-D 9/16/2002 19.02 14:32 7.42 0.00 11.60 -0.21 11.60
CG-106-D 10/23/2002 19.02 12:55 7.87 0.00 11.15 -0.45 11.15
CG-106-D 11/4/2002 19.02 09:59 7.91 0.00 11.11 -0.04 11.11
CG-106-D 12/13/2002 19.02 12:29 7.66 0.00 11.36 0.25 11.36
CG-106-D 1/31/2003 19.02 10:50 6.26 0.00 12.76 1.40 12.76
CG-106-D 2/25/2003 19.02 11:10 6.41 0.00 12.61 -0.15 12,61
CG-106-D 3/18/2003 19.02 09:50 6.38 0.00 12.64 0.03 12.64
CG-106-! 5/23/2002 18.92 11:25 5.46 0.00 13.46 NA 13.46
CG-106-1 6/24/2002 18.92 14:39 597 0.00 12.85 -0.51 12.95
CG-106- 7/29/2002 18.92 11:50 6.42 0.00 12.50 -0.45 12.50
CG-106-1 8/23/2002 18.92 09:54 6.81 0.00 12.11 -0.39 12.11
CG-106- 9/16/2002 18.92 14:24 7.07 0.00 11.85 -0.26 11.85
CG-106-1 10/23/2002 18.92 13:04 7.47 0.00 11.45 -0.40 11.45
CG-106-1 11/4/2002 18.92 09:52 7.54 0.00 11.38 -0.07 11.38
CG-106-1 12/13/2002 18.92 12:27 7.35 0.00 11.57 0.19 11.57
CG-106- 1/31/2003 18.92 10:44 5.33 0.00 13.59 2.02 13.59
CG-106-1 2/25/2003 18.92 11:15 5.80 .00 13.12 -0.47 13.12
CG-106-1 3/18/2003 18.92 09:59 5.37 0.00 13.55 0.43 13.55
CG-106-WT 5/23/2002 19.16 11:29 5.85 0.00 13.31 NA 13.31
CG-106-WT 6/24/2002 19.16 14:36 6.31 0.00 12.85 -0.46 12.85
CG-106-WT 7/29/2002 19.18 11:53 8.77 0.00 12.39 -0.46 12.39

Vertical Datum is based on NAVD 1988
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Groundwater Elevation Data
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DEPTH FLOATING DELTA EAUIV.

MP TO PRODUCT WATER WATER FRESH

SITE DATE ELEVATION TIME WATER THICKNESS ELEV. ELEV V\PJfE\EREDR

(feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet)
CG-106-WT 8/23/2002 19.16 09:57 713 0.00 12.03 -0.36 12.03
CG-106-WT 9/16/2002 19.16 14:27 7.41 0.00 11.75 -0.28 11.75
CG-106-WT 10/23/2002 19.16 12:59 7.81 0.00 11.35 -0.40 11.35
CG-106-WT 11/4/2002 19.16 09:54 7.88 .00 11.28 -0.07 11.28
CG-106-WT 12/13/2002 ’ 19.16 12:31 7.85 0.00 11.21 -0.07 11.21
CG-106-WT 1/31/2003 19.16 10:40 5.58 0.00 13.58 2.37 13.58
CG-1068-WT 2/25/2003 19.16 11:13 6.23 0.00 12.93 -0.85 12.83
CG-106-WT 3/18/2003 19.16 09:54 5.81 0.00 13.35 0.42 13.35
CG-107-WT 5/23/2002 19.05 11:18 6.35 0.00 12.70 NA 12.70
CG-107-WT 6/24/2002 19.05 11:35 6.84 0.00 12.21 -0.49 12.21
CG-107-WT 712912002 19.05 09:57 7.26 0.00 11.79 -0.42 11.79
CG-107-WT 8/23/2002 19.05 10:09 7.56 0.00 11.49 -0.30 11.49
CG-107-WT 9/16/2002 19.05 14:45 8.85 .00 10.20 -1.29 10.20
CG-107-WT 10/23/2002 19.05 12:26 8.28 0.00 10.77 0.57 10.77
CG-107-WT 11/4/2002 19.05 10:25 8.31 0.00 10.74 -0.03 10.74
CG-107-WT 12/13/2002 19.05 10:43 8.25 0.00 10.80 0.06 10.80
CG-107-WT 1/31/2003 19.05 11:15 £.90 0.00 1215 1.35 1215
CG-107-WT 2/25/2003 19.05 10:28 6.93 0.00 1212 -0.03 12.12
CG-107-WT 3/18/2003 19.05 09:25 6.70 0.00 12.35 0.23 12,35
CG-114-75 41212002 19.99 07:51 7.57 0.00 12.42 NA 12.42
CG-114-75 5/23/2002 20.00 11:53 8.1 0.00 11.89 -0.53 11.89
CG-114-75 6/24/2002 20.00 13:30 8.55 G.00 11.45 -0.44 11.45
CG-114-75 712912002 20.00 11:37 8.95 0.00 11.05 -0.40 11.05
CG-114-75 /23/2002 20.00 10:56 9.25 0.00 10.75 -0.30 10.75
CG-114-75 9/16/2002 20.00 15:20 9.48 0.00 10.52 -0.23 10.52
CG-114-75 10/23/2002 20.00 11:35 9.84 0.00 10.16 -0.36 10.16
CG-114-75 11/4/2002 20.00 11:45 9.92 G.00 10.08 -0.08 10.08
CG-114-75 12/13/2002 20.00 12:08 9.99 0.00 10.01 -0.07 10.01
CG-114-75 1/31/2003 20.00 10:32 8.79 0.00 11.21 1.20 11.21
CG-114-75 2/25/2003 20.00 08:40 862 0.00 11.38 0.17 11.38
CG-114-75 3/18/2003 20.00 08:32 8.48 0.00 11.52 0.14 11.52
CG-115-75 4/2/2002 20.08 07:56 7.84 0.00 12.44 NA 12.44
CG-115-75 5/23/2002 20.09 11:49 8.18 0.00 11.91 -0.53 11.91
CG-115-75 B/24/2002 20.09 13:26 8.63 0.00 11.48 -0.45 11.46
CG-115-75 712972002 20.09 11:33 9.02 0.00 11.07 -0.39 11.07
CG-115-75 8/23/2002 20.09 11:00 9.29 0.00 10.80 -0.27 10.80

Vertical Datum is based on NAVD1988




PERIOD:  From 04/02/2002 thru 03/18/2003 - Inclusive

Groundwater Elevdtion Data
April 2002 through March 2003

Remedial Investigation

PSC Georgetown

Page: 14 of 30
Date: 11/11/2003

DEPTH FLOATING DELTA EQUN.

MP TO PRODUCT WATER WATER FRES_H

SITE DATE ELEVATION TIME WATER THICKNESS ELEV. ELEV V\rl‘ipi\ET/'\tDR

(feet) (feet) {feet) (feet) (feet) (feet)
CG-115-75 9/16/2002 20.09 15:00 9.54 0.00 10.55 -0.25 10.55
CG-115-75 10/23/2002 20.09 11:26 9.91 0.00 10.18 -0.37 10.18
CG-115-75 11/4/2002 20.09 11:40 9.99 0.00 10.10 -0.08 10.10
CG-115-75 12/13/2002 20.09 12:03 10.08 0.00 10.01 -0.09 10.01
CG-115-75 1/31/2003 20.09 10:27 8.87 .00 11.22 1.21 11.22
CG-115-75 2/25/2003 20.09 08:45 8.70 0.00 11.39 0.17 11.39
CG-115-75 3/18/2003 20.09 08:36 8.58 0.00 11.51 012 11.51
CG-115-WT 4/2/2002 20.13 08:02 7.82 0.00 12.31 NA 12.31
CG-115-WT 5/23/2002 20.14 11:44 8.36 0.00 11.78 -0.53 11.78
CG-115-WT 6/24/2002 20.14 13:20 9.81 0.00 10.33 -1.45 10.33
CG-115-WT 7/29/2002 20.14 11:28 9.17 0.00 10.97 0.64 10.87
CG-115-WT 8/23/2002 2014 11:04 9486 0.00 10.68 -0.29 10.68
CG-115-WT 9/16/2002 20.14 14:56 9.69 0.00 10.45 -.23 10.45
CG-115-WT 10/23/2002 20.14 11:23 10.07 0.00 10.07 -0.38 10.07
CG-115-WT 11/4/2002 20.14 11:33 10.18 0.00 9.96 -0.11 9.96
CG-115-WT 12/13/2002 20.14 12:05 10.25 0.00 9.89 -0.07 5.89
CG-115-WT 1/31/2003 20.14 10:24 9.02 0.00 1112 1.23 1112
CG-115-WT 2/25/2003 20.14 08:43 8.85 0.00 11.29 0.17 11.29
CG-115-WT 3/18/2003 20.14 08:40 8.74 0.00 11.40 0.1 11.40
CG-119-40 4/2/2002 20.34 08:13 7.81 0.00 12.53 NA 12.53
CG-119-40 5/23/2002 20.35 11:30 8.29 0.00 12.06 -0.47 12.06
CG-119-40 6/24/2002 20.35 12:38 8.73 0.00 11.62 -0.44 11.62
CG-119-40 7/29/2002 20.35 10:30 6.12 0.00 1423 2.61 14.23
CG-119-40 8/23/2002 20.35 11:40 9.39 0.00 10.96 -3.27 10.96
CG-1138-40 9/16/2002 20.35 15:23 10.65 0.00 9.70 -1.26 §9.70
CG-119-40 10/23/2002 20.35 11:01 9.81 0.00 10.54 0.84 10.54
CG-119-40 11/4/2002 20.35 10:45 10.11 0.00 10.24 -0.30 10.24
CG-1139-40 12/13/2002 20.35 11:35 10.23 0.00 10.12 -0.12 10.12
CG-118-40 1/31/2003 20.35 11:40 9.10 0.00 11.25 1.13 11.25
CG-119-40 2/25/2003 20.35 09:03 8.90 0.00 11.45 (.20 11.45
CG-119-40 3/18/2003 20.35 09:08 8.74 0.00 11.61 016 11.61
CG-120-75 4/2/2002 19.15 09:20 6.84 0.00 12.31 NA 12.31
CG-120-75 5/23/2002 19.16 11:58 7.34 0.00 11.82 -0.49 11.82
CG-120-75 6/24/2002 19.16 14:02 7.78 0.00 11.38 -0.44 11.38
CG-120-75 7129/2002 19.16 11:20 8.02 ©.00 1114 -0.24 11,14
CG-120-75 8/23/2002 19.16 11:49 8.43 0.00 10.73 -0.41 10.73

Vertical Datum is based on NAVD 1988
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DERTH FLOATING DELTA =AUV,

MP TO PRODUCT WATER WATER FRESH

SITE DATE ELEVATION TIME WATER THICKNESS ELEV. ELEV V\F/i TA\EDR

(feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet)
CG-120-75 9/16/2002 19.16 14:45 8.69 0.00 10.47 -0.26 10.47
CG-120-75 10/23/2002 19.16 11:37 9.05 0.00 10.11 -0.36 10.11
CG-120-75 11/4/2002 19.18 09:45 9.14 0.00 10.02 -0.09 10.02
CG-120-75 12/13/2002 19.16 12:10 9.21 0.00 9.95 -0.07 9.95
CG-120-75 1/31/2003 19.16 11:30 8.02 0.00 11.14 1.19 11.14
CG-120-75 2/25/2003 19.16 08:32 7.87 0.00 11.29 0.15 11.29
CG-120-75 3/18/2003 19.16 08:50 7.71 0.00 11.45 0.16 1145
CG-121-40 4/2/2002 19.09 09:11 7.01 0.00 12.08 NA 12.08
CG-121-40 5/23/2002 18.10 12:07 7.54 0.00 11.56 -0.52 11.56
CG-121-40 6/24/2002 19.10 13:55 7.93 0.00 1.7 -0.39 1117
CG-121-40 7/29/2002 19.10 11:14 8.17 0.00 10.93 -0.24 10.93
CG-121-40 8/23/2002 18.10 11:59 8.57 0.00 10.53 -0.40 10.53
CG-121-40 9/16/2002 19.10 15:35 8.66 0.00 10.44 -0.09 10.44
CG-121-40 10/23/2002 19.10 11:45 9.18 0.00 9.92 -0.52 9.92
CG-121-40 11/4/2002 19.10 09:50 9.20 0.00 9.90 -0.02 9.90
CG-121-40 12/13/2002 19.10 11:33 9.37 0.00 Q.73 -0.17 9.73
CG-121-40 1/31/2003 19.10 11:35 8.29 0.00 10.81 1.08 10.81
CG-121-40 2/25/2003 19.10 08:39 8.05 0.00 11.05 0.24 11.05
CG-121-40 3/18/2003 19.10 09:02 7.94 0.00 11.16 0.1 11.16
CG-121-70 47272002 19.06 09:14 6.81 0.00 12.25 NA 12.25
CG-121-70 /23/2002 19.07 12:04 7.33 0.00 11.74 -0.51 11.74
CG-121-70 6/24/2002 19.07 13:52 7.75 0.00 11.32 -0.42 1132
CG-121-70 7/29/2002 19.07 1111 7.99 0.00 11.08 -0.24 11.08
CG-121-70 8/23/2002 19.07 11:52 8.40 0.00 10.67 -0.41 10.67
CG-121-70 9/16/2002 19.07 15:37 8.82 0.00 10.25 -0.42 10.25
CG-121-70 10/23/2002 19.07 11:49 8.99 0.00 10.08 -0.17 10.08
CG-121-70 11/4/2002 19.07 09:52 9.14 0.00 9.93 -0.15 9.93
CG-121-70 12/13/2002 19.07 11:30 9.19 0.00 9.88 -0.05 9.88
CG-121-70 1/31/2003 19.07 11:36 8.07 0.00 11.00 1.12 11.00
CG-121-70 2/25/2003 19.07 08:44 7.87 0.00 11.20 0.20 11.20
CG-121-70 3/18/2003 19.07 09:00 8.73 0.00 10.34 -0.86 10.34
CG-122-60 4/2/2002 19.72 10:08 7.65 0.00 12.07 NA 12.07
CG-122-60 5/23/2002 19.73 12:14 8.14 0.00 11.59 -0.48 11.59
CG-122-60 6/24/2002 19.73 13:39 8.57 0.00 11.186 -0.43 11.16
CG-122-60 7129/2002 19.73 11:29 8.86 0.00 10.87 -0.29 10.87
CG-122-60 8/23/2002 19.73 11:47 8.18 0.00 10.55 -0.32 10.55

Vertical Datum is based on NAVD1988




PERIOD:  From 04/02}2002 thru 03/18/2003 - inclusive

Groundwater Elevation Data
April 2002 through March 2003
Remedial Investigation

PSC Georgetown
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Date: 11/11/2003

DEPTH FLOATING DELTA fOUN‘

MP TO PRODUCT WATER WATER FRESH

SITE DATE ELEVATION TIME WATER THICKNESS ELEV. ELEV WH}g\%R

{feet) (feet) (feet) {feet) (feet) (feet)
CG-122-80 9/16/2002 19.73 15:39 942 0.00 10.31 -0.24 10.31
CG-122-60 10/23/2002 19.73 11:54 775 0.00 11.98 1.67 11.98
CG-122-60 11/4/2002 19.73 09:57 9.89 0.00 53.84 -2.14 9.84
CG-122-60 12/13/2002 19.73 13:10 9.97 0.00 9.78 -0.08 9.76
CG-122-60 1/31/2003 19.73 11:55 8.96 0.00 10.77 1.01 10.77
CG-122-60 2/25/2003 19.73 08:53 8.71 0.00 11.02 0.25 11.02
CG-122-60 3/18/2003 19.73 09:13 8.61 0.00 11.12 0.10 1112
CG-122-WT 4/2/2002 19.58 10:11 7.71 0.00 11.87 NA 11.87
CG-122-WT 5/23/2002 19.59 12:16 8.20 0.00 11.39 -0.48 11.39
CG-122-WT 6/24/2002 19.59 13:30 8.60 0.00 10.99 -0.40 10.99
CG-122-WT 7/28/2002 19.59 11:26 8.82 0.00 10.77 -0.22 10.77
CG-122-WT 8/23/2002 19.59 11:43 9.19 0.00 10.40 -0.37 10.40
CG-122-WT 9/16/2002 19.59 15:46 9.44 0.00 10.15 -0.25 10.15
CG-122-WT 10/23/2002 19.59 11:59 9.78 0.00 9.81 -0.34 9.81
CG-122-WT 11/4/2002 19.59 10:00 9.87 0.00 972 -0.09 9.72
CG-122-WT 12/13/2002 19.59 13:06 9.99 0.00 9.60 -0.12 9.60
CG-122-WT 1/31/2003 19.59 11:51 9.03 0.00 10.58 0.96 10.56
CG-122-WT 2/25/2003 19.55 08:49 8.74 0.00 10.85 0.29 10.85
CG-122-WT 3/18/2003 19.59 09:15 8.66 0.00 10.93 0.08 10.93
CG-123-90 4/2/2002 20.32 10:17 7.73 0.00 12.59 NA 12.59
CG-123-80 5/23/2002 20.33 12:21 8.24 0.00 12.04 -0.50 12.09
CG-123-90 6/24/2002 20.33 13:45 8.65 0.00 11.68 -0.41 11.68
CG-123-80 7/29/2002 20.33 11:52 8.87 0.00 11.48 -0.22 11.46
CG-123-90 8/23/2002 20.33 11:35 9.30 0.00 11.03 -0.43 11.03
CG-123-80 9/16/2002 20.33 15:33 9.56 0.00 10.77 -0.26 10.77
CG-123-90 10/23/2002 20.33 12:04 9.91 0.00 10.42 -0.35 10.42
CG-123-90 11/4/2002 20.33 10:04 10.04 0.00 10.29 -0.13 10.29
CG-123-90 12/13/2002 20.33 13:16 10.03 0.00 10.30 0.01 10.30
CG-123-80 1/31/2003 20.33 11:34 9.01 0.00 11.32 1.02 11.32
CG-123-90 2/25/2003 20.33 10:20 8.77 0.00 11.56 0.24 11.56
CG-123-80 3/18/2003 20.33 09:36 8.68 0.00 11.65 0.09 11.65
CG-124-40 4/2/2002 20.86 08:59 8.46 0.00 12.40 NA 12.40
CG-124-40 5/23/2002 20.87 12:28 8.93 0.00 11.94 -(1.46 11.94
CG-124-40 6/24/2002 20.87 13:40 9.31 0.00 11.56 -0.38 11.56
CG-124-40 7/29/2002 20.87 11:43 9.59 0.00 11.28 -0.28 1128
CG-124-40 8/23/2002 20.87 11:25 10.00 0.00 10.87 -0.41 10.87

Vertical Datum is based on NAVD1988
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Groundwater Elevation Data Date: 11/11/2003
April 2002 through March 2003
Remedial Investigation
PSC Geargetown

PERICD:  From 04/02;2002 thru 03/18/2003 - Inclusive

DEPTH FLOATING DELTA FQuIV.

MP TO PRODUCT WATER WATER FRESH

SITE DATE ELEVATION TIME WATER THICKNESS ELEV, ELEV VX%AER%R

({feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet)
CG-124-40 9/186/2002 20.87 15:12 10.25 0.00 10.62 -0.25 10.62
CG-124-40 10/23/2002 20.87 12:11 10.61 0.00 10.26 -0.36 10.26
CG-124-40 117472002 20.87 10:55 10.72 0.00 10.15 -0.11 10.15
CG-124-40 12/13/2002 20.87 13:12 10.82 0.00 10.05 -0.10 10.05
CG-124-40 1/31/2003 20.87 10:11 9.79 0.00 11.08 1.03 11.08
CG-124-40 2/25/2003 20.87 09:38 9.50 0.00 11.37 0.29 11.37
CG-124-40 3/18/2003 20.87 09:46 9.39 0.00 11.48 0.1 11.48
CG-124-70 4/2/2002 20.83 08:57 8.37 0.00 12.46 NA 12.46
CG-124-70 5/23/2002 20.84 12:25 8.82 0.00 12.02 -0.44 12.02
CG-124-70 6/24/2002 20.84 13:48 9.21 0.00 11.63 -0.39 11.63
CG-124-70 72972002 20.84 11:39 9.49 0.00 11.35 -0.28 11.35
CG-124-70 8/23/2002 20.84 11:30 9.90 0.00 10.94 -0.41 10.94
CG-124-70 9/16/2002 20.84 15:15 10.16 0.00 10.68 -0.26 10.68
CG-124-70 10/23/2002 20.84 12:08 10.51 0.00 10.33 -0.35 10.33
CG-124-70 11/4/2002 20.84 11:00 10.61 0.00 10.23 -0.10 10.23
CG-124-70 12/13/2002 20.84 13:18 10.73 0.00 10.11 -0.12 10.11
CG-124-70 1/31/2003 20.84 10:08 9.67 0.00 11.17 1.06 11.17
CG-124-70 2/25/2003 20.84 09:35 9.40 0.00 11.44 0.27 11.44
CG-124-70 3/18/2003 20.84 09:42 9.30 0.00 11.54 0.10 11.54
CG-124-WT 4/2/2002 20.95 09:02 8.57 0.00 12.38 NA 12.38
CG-124-WT 5/23/2002 20.96 12:30 9.04 0.00 11.92 -0.46 11.92
CG-124-WT 6/24/2002 20.96 13:44 9.44 0.00 11.52 -0.40 11.52
CG-124-WT 7129/2002 20.96 11:48 9.70 0.00 11.26 -0.26 11.26
CG-124-WT 8/23/2002 20.96 11:20 10.09 0.00 10.87 -0.39 10.87
CG-124-WT 9/16/2002 20.96 16:18 10.38 0.00 10.58 -0.29 10.58
CG-124-WT 10/23/2002 20.96 12:20 10.71 0.00 10.25 -0.33 10.25
CG-124-WT 11/4/2002 20.96 10:50 D NA NA NA NA
CG-124-WT 12/13/2002 20.96 13:09 D NA NA NA NA
CG-124-WT 1/31/2003 20.96 10:15 §.90 0.00 11.06 -8.80 11.06
CG-124-WT 2/25/2003 20.96 09:42 9.60 0.00 11.36 0.30 11.36
CG-124-WT 3/18/2003 20.96 09:49 9.51 0.00 11.45 0.09 11.45
CG-125-40 4/2/2002 20.35 09:56 8.63 0.00 11.72 NA 11.72
CG-125-40 5/23/2002 20.36 11:42 9.01 0.00 11.35 -0.37 . 11.35
CG-125-40 6/24/2002 20.36 13:14 9.40 0.00 10.96 -0.39 10.96
CG-125-40 7/29/2002 20.36 09:55 9.58 0.00 10.78 -0.18 10.78
CG-125-40 8/23/2002 20.36 10:38 9.98 0.00 10.38 -0.40 10.38

Vertical Datum is based on NAVD 1988




PERIOD:  Fram 04/02]2002 thru 03/18/2003 - Inclusive

Groundwater Elevation Data
April 2002 through March 2003

Remedial Investigation

PSC Georgetown
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DEPTH FLOATING DELTA }E}S;E‘;\}/J
MP TO PRODUCT WATER WATER )

SITE DATE ELEVATION TIME WATER THICKNESS ELEV. ELEV vyﬁ/\E&E[)R

(feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet)
CG-125-40 9/16/2002 20.36 15:48 10.22 0.00 10.14 -0.24 10.14
CG-125-40 10/23/2002 20.36 11:40 10.54 0.00 §.82 -0.32 §.82
CG-125-40 11/4/2002 20.36 10:18 10.65 0.00 9.71 -0.11 9.71
CG-125-40 12/13/2002 20.36 11:48 10.79 0.00 9.57 -0.14 9.57
CG-125-40 1/31/2003 20.36 12:05 9.97 0.00 10.39 0.82 10.39
CG-125-40 2/25/2003 20.36 09:04 9.34 (.00 11.02 0.63 11.02
CG-125-40 3/18/2003 20.36 09:27 957 0.00 10.79 -0.23 10.79
CG-126-WT 4/2/2002 20.29 10:02 8.57 0.00 11.72 NA 11,72
CG-126-WT 5/23/2002 20.30 11:50 8.98 0.00 11.32 -0.40 11.32
CG-126-WT 6/24/2002 20.30 13:19 857 0.00 10.73 -0.59 10.73
CG-126-WT 7/29/2002 20.30 10:00 9.56 0.00 10.74 0.01 10.74
CG-126-WT 8/23/2002 20.30 10:39 9.96 0.00 10.34 -0.40 10.34
CG-126-WT 9/16/2002 20.30 15:44 10.20 0.00 10.10 -0.24 10.10
CG-126-WT 10/23/2002 20.30 11:36 10.52 0.00 9.78 -0.32 9.78
CG-126-WT 11/4/2002 20.30 10:14 10.63 0.00 967 -0.11 9.67
CG-126-WT 12/13/2002 20.30 11:42 10.74 0.00 9.56 -0.11 9.58
CG-126-WT 1/31/2003 20.30 12:00 9.91 0.00 10.39 0.83 10.39
CG-126-WT 2/25/2003 20.30 08:59 9.59 0.00 10.71 0.32 10.71
CG-126-WT 3/18/2003 20.30 09:18 9.52 0.00 10.78 0.07 10.78
CG-127-40 4/2/2002 20.19 08:35 §.20 0.00 10.98 NA 10.99
CG-127-40 5/23/2002 20.20 12:13 9.58 0.00 10.62 -0.37 10.62
CG-127-40 6/24/2002 20.20 12:09 9.94 0.00 10.26 -0.36 10.26
CG-127-40 /29/2002 20.20 09:48 10.10 0.00 10.10 -0.16 10.10
CG-127-40 8/23/2002 20.20 10:21 1047 0.00 973 -0.37 9.73
CG-127-40 9/16/2002 20.20 15:55 10.69 0.00 9.51 -3.22 9.51
CG-127-40 10/23/2002 20.20 12:14 10.98 0.00 9.22 -0.29 9.22
CG-127-40 11/4/2002 20.20 10:28 11.08 0.00 9.12 -0.10 9.12
CG-127-40 12/13/2002 20.20 12:18 11.19 0.00 9.01 -0.11 9.01
CG-127-40 1/31/2003 20.20 09:00 10.39 0.00 9.81 0.80 9.81
CG-127-40 2/25/2003 20.20 09:16 10.11 0.00 10.09 0.28 10.09
CG-127-40 3/18/2003 20.20 08:24 10.05 0.00 10.15 0.06 10.15
CG-127-WT 4/2/2002 20.31 08:39 9.34 0.00 10.87 NA 10.97
CG-127-WT 5/23/2002 20.32 12:08 9.71 0.00 10.81 -0.36 10.61
CG-127-WT 6/24/2002 20.32 12:04 10.07 .00 10.25 -0.36 10.25
CG-127-WT 7/29/2002 20.32 09:45 10.25 0.00 10.07 -0.18 10.07
CG-127-WT 8/23/2002 20.32 10:27 10.61 0.00 9.71 -0.36 9.71

Vertical Datum is based on NAVD1988
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Groundwater Elevation Data Date: 11/11/2003
Aprit 2002 through March 2003
Remedial Investigation
PSC Georgetown

PERIOD:  From 04/02;2002 thru 03/18/2003 - Inclusive

DEPTH FLOATING DELTA EQut.

MP TO PRODUCT WATER WATER FRESH

SITE DATE ELEVATION TIME WATER THICKNESS ELEV. ELEV WHAEW/—\%R

(feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet)
CG-127-WT 9/16/2002 20.32 15:58 10.81 0.00 9.51 -0.20 9.51
CG-127-WT 10/23/2002 20.32 12:18 1112 0.00 9.20 -0.31 9.20
CG-127-WT 11/4/2002 20.32 10:25 11.21 0.00 9.11 -0.09 9.1
CG-127-WT 12/13/2002 20.32 12:22 11.33 0.00 8.99 -0.12 8.99
CG-127-WT 1/31/2003 20.32 09:00 10.57 0.00 9.75 0.76 9.75
CG-127-WT 2/25/2003 20.32 09:11 10.24 0.00 10.08 0.33 10.08
CG-127-WT 3/18/2003 20.32 08:26 10.18 0.00 10.14 0.06 10.14
CG-128-70 4/2/2002 18.34 09:44 6.82 0.00 11.52 NA 11.52
CG-128-70 5/23/2002 18.35 12:26 7.26 0.00 11.09 -0.43 11.09
CG-128-70 6/24/2002 18.35 13:03 7.65 0.00 10.70 -0.39 10.70
CG-128-70 7i29/2002 18.35 10:50 7.82 0.00 10.53 -0.17 10.53
CG-128-70 8/23/2002 18.35 10:59 8.23 0.00 10.12 -0.41 10.12
CG-128-70 9/16/2002 18.35 16:00 8.47 0.00 9.88 -0.24 9.88
CG-128-70 10/23/2002 18.35 12:05 8.77 0.00 9.58 -0.30 9.58
CG-128-70 11/4/2002 18.35 10:46 8.88 0.00 947 -0.11 9.47
CG-128-70 12/13/2002 18.35 12:08 8.98 0.00 9.37 -0.10 9.37
CG-128-70 1/31/2003 18.35 08:41 8.05 0.00 10.30 0.93 10.30
CG-128-70 2/25/2003 18.35 10:03 7.79 0.00 10.58 0.26 10.56
CG-128-70 3/18/2003 18.35 09:33 7.71 0.00 10.64 0.08 10.64
CG-128-WT 4/2/2002 18.35 09:48 7.15 0.00 11.20 NA 11.20
CG-128-WT 5/23/2002 18.36 12:21 7.57 0.00 10.79 -0.41 10.79
CG-128-WT /2412002 18.36 13:00 7.98 0.00 10.38 -0.41 10.38
CG-128-WT 7129/2002 18.36 10:54 8.16 0.00 10.20 -0.18 10.20
CG-128-WT 8/23/2002 18.36 11:05 8.52 0.00 3.84 -0.36 9.84
CG-128-WT 9/16/2002 18.36 15:54 8.76 0.00 .60 -0.24 3.60
CG-128-WT 10/23/2002 18.36 12:00 9.04 0.00 9.32 -0.28 9.32
CG-128-WT 11/4/2002 18.36 10:43 9.15 0.00 9.21 -0.11 9.21
CG-128-WT 12/13/2002 18.36 12:05 9.25 0.00 9.1 -0.10 9.11
CG-128-WT 1/31/2003 18.36 09:45 8.03 0.00 10.33 1.22 10.33
CG-128-WT 2/25/2003 18.36 09:57 8.07 0.00 10.29 -0.04 10.29
CG-128-WT 3/18/2003 18.36 09:30 7.99 0.00 10.37 0.08 10.37
CG-129-40 4/2/2002 18.34 09:27 6.92 0.00 1142 NA 11.42
CG-129-40 5/23/2002 18.35 12:36 7.47 0.00 10.88 -0.54 X 10.88
CG-129-40 5/24/2002 18.35 13:57 7.90 0.00 10.45 -0.43 10.45
CG-129-40 7/29/2002 18.35 11:00 8.03 0.00 10.32 -0.13 10.32
CG-129-40 8/23/2002 18.35 12:05 8.42 0.00 9.93 -0.39 9.93

Vertical Datum is based on NAVD1988




Page: 20 of 30
Groundwater Elevation Data Date: 11/11/2003
April 2002 through March 2003
Remedial Investigation
PSC Georgetown

PERIOD:  From 04/02/2002 thru 03/18/2003 - Inclusive

DEPTH FLOATING DELTA ;E;HEJ;\;
MP TO PRODUCT WATER WATER

SITE DATE ELEVATION TIME WATER THICKNESS ELEV. ELEV \’Y@J\EDR

(feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (fest)
CG-129-40 9/16/2002 18.35 14:36 8.35 0.00 10.00 0.07 10.00
CG-129-40 10/23/2002 18.35 11:52 8.98 0.00 9.37 -0.83 9.37
CG-129-40 11/4/2002 18.35 10:59 9.06 0.00 9.29 -0.08 §.29
CG-129-40 12/13/2002 18.35 11:58 9.13 0.00 9.22 -0.07 9.22
CG-129-40 1/31/2003 18.35 11:09 8.07 0.00 10.28 1.06 10.28
CG-129-40 2/25/2003 18.35 09:50 7.87 0.00 10.48 0.20 10.48
CG-129-40 3/18/2003 18.35 08:50 7.76 0.00 10.59 0.1 10.59
CG-129-WT 41212002 18.45 09:30 717 0.00 11.28 NA 11.28
CG-129-WT 5/23/2002 18.46 12:32 7.74 0.00 10.72 -0.56 10.72
CG-129-WT 6/24/2002 18.46 13:53 8.18 0.00 10.30 -0.42 10.30
CG-129-WT 7/29/2002 18.46 11:03 8.28 0.00 10.18 -0.12 10.18
CG-129-WT 8/23/2002 18.46 12:12 8.65 0.00 9.81 -0.37 9.81
CG-129-WT 9/16/2002 18.48 14:33 8.85 0.00 9.61 -0.20 §.61
CG-129-WT 10/23/2002 18.46 11:48 9.20 0.00 9.26 -0.35 9.26
CG-129-WT 11/4/2002 18.46 11:02 9.31 0.00 9.15 -0.11 515
CG-129-WT 12/13/2002 18.46 11:54 9.37 0.00 9.09 -0.08 9.09
CG-129-WT 1/31/2003 18.46 11:05 8.27 (.00 1019 1.10 10.19
CG-129-WT 2/25/2003 18.46 09:45 8.08 0.00 10.38 0.18 10.38
CG-129-WT 3/18/2003 18.46 08:47 7.97 0.00 10.49 0.11 10.49
CG-130-WT 4/2/2002 17.27 09:38 6.64 0.00 10.63 NA 10.63
CG-130-WT 5/23/2002 17.28 12:50 7.1 0.00 10_17 -0.46 10.17
CG-130-WT 6/24/2002 17.28 12:51 7.49 0.00 9.79 -0.38 9.79
CG-130-WT 7/29/2002 17.28 10:42 7.62 0.00 9.66 -0.13 9.66
CG-130-WT 8/23/2002 17.28 10:48 7.99 0.00 9.29 -0.37 9.29
CG-130-WT 9/16/2002 17.28 16:06 8.21 0.00 9.07 -0.22 9.07
CG-130-WT 10/23/2002 17.28 13:19 8.48 0.00 882 -0.25 8.82
CG-130-WT 11/4/2002 17.28 11:08 8.60 0.00 8.68 -0.14 B.68
CG-130-WT 12/13/2002 17.28 12:58 8.60 0.00 B.88 0.00 8.68
CG-130-WT 1/31/2003 17.28 08:30 7.52 0.00 9.786 1.08 9.76
CG-130-WT 2/25/2003 17.28 09:38 7.41 0.00 9.87 0.1 9.87
CG-130-WT 3/18/2003 17.28 08:42 7.27 0.00 10.01 0.14 10.01
CG-131-40 5/23/2002 17.57 13:02 7.49 0.00 10.08 NA 10.08
CG-131-40 7/29/2002 17.57 10:28 7.95 0.00 9.62 -0.46 i 9.82
CG-131-40 8/23/2002 17.57 10:14 8.33 0.00 9.24 -0.38 924
CG-131-40 9/16/2002 17.57 15:58 8.51 0.00 9.08 -0.18 9.08
CG-131-40 10/23/2002 17.57 13:17 8.64 0.00 8.93 -0.13 8.93

Vertical Datum is based on NAVD1988
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Groundwater Elevation Data Date: 11/11/2003
April 2002 through March 2003
Remedial Investigation
PSC Georgetown

PERIOD:  From 04/02/2002 thru 03/18/2003 - Inclusive

DEPTH FLOATING DELTA Es:;\;
MP TO PRODUCT WATER WATER
SITE DATE ELEVATION TIME WATER THICKNESS ELEV. ELEV VX{AIL:I\%R
(feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) ({feet)
CG-131-40 11/4/2002 17.57 11:18 8.86 0.00 8.71 -0.22 8.71
CG-131-40 12/13/2002 17.57 12:50 8.93 0.00 8.64 -0.07 8.64
CG-131-40 1/31/2003 17.57 08:22 8.05 0.00 9.52 0.88 9.52
CG-131-40 2{25/12003 17.57 10:24 7.87 0.00 9.70 0.18 9.70
CG-131-40 3/18/2003 17.57 11:20 7.82 0.00 9.75 0.05 9.75
CG-131-WT 5/23/2002 17.52 12:58 7.52 0.00 10.00 NA 10.00
CG-131-WT 6/24/2002 17.52 12:43 7.84 0.00 9.68 -0.32 9.68
CG-131-WT 7129/2002 17.52 10:23 7.58 0.00 9.94 0.26 9.94
CG-131-WT 8/23/2002 17.52 10:07 8.33 0.00 9.19 -0.75 9.19
CG-131-WT 9/16/2002 17.52 15:55 8.53 0.00 §.99 -0.20 8.99
CG-131-WT 10/23/2002 17.52 13:15 8.80 0.00 8.72 -0.27 8.72
CG-131-WT 11/4/2002 17.52 11:15 8.88 0.00 8.64 -0.08 8.64
CG-131-WT 12/13/2002 17.52 12:47 8.94 0.00 8.58 -0.06 8.58
CG-131-WT 1/31/2003 17.52 08:20 8.03 0.00 9.49 0.91 9.49
CG-131-WT 2/25/2003 17.52 10:17 7.88 0.00 9.64 0.15 9.64
CG-131-WT 3/18/2003 17.52 08:40 7.78 0.00 9.74 0.10 9.74
CG-132-40 4/2/2002 18.30 08:50 8.34 0.00 9.96 NA 3.96
CG-132-40 5/23/2002 18.31 11:58 8.64 0.00 9.67 -0.29 9.67
CG-132-40 6/24/2002 18.31 12:21 8.94 0.00 9.37 -0.30 9.37
CG-132-40 7/29/2002 18.31 10:16 3.04 0.00 9.27 -0.10 9.27
CG-132-40 8/23/2002 18.31 10:00 9.35 0.00 8.96 -0.31 8.96
CG-132-40 9/16/2002 18.31 16:08 9.57 0.00 8.74 -0.22 874
CG-132-40 10/23/2002 18.31 12:25 9.81 0.00 8.50 -0.24 8.50
CG-132-40 11/4/2002 18.31 10:37 9.93 0.00 8.38 -0.12 8.38
CG-132-40 12/13/2002 18.31 12:30 9.88 0.00 8.43 0.05 8.43
CG-132-40 1/31/2003 18.31 09:41 9.21 0.00 9.10 0.67 9.10
CG-132-40 2/25/2003 18.31 09:25 9.07 0.00 9.24 0.14 9.24
CG-132-40 3/18/2003 18.31 08:20 8.99 0.00 9.32 0.08 9.32
CG-132-WT 47212002 18.49 08:46 7.97 0.00 10.52 NA 10.52
CG-132-WT 5/23/2002 18.50 12:03 8.31 0.00 10.19 -0.33 10.19
CG-132-WT 6/24/2002 18.50 12:18 8.61 0.00 9.89 -0.30 9.89
CG-132-WT 7/29/2002 18.50 10:14 8.76 0.00 9.74 -0.15 9.74
CG-132-WT 8/23/2002 18.50 09:55 9.10 0.00 9.40 -0.34 . 9.40
CG-132-WT 3/16/2002 18.50 16:02 9.31 0.00 919 -0.21 39.19
CG-132-WT 10/23/2002 18.50 12:30 9.58 0.00 892 -0.27 8.92
CG-132-WT 11/4/2002 18.50 10:34 9.67 0.00 8.83 -0.09 8.83

Vertical Datum is based on NAVD 1988
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Groundwater Elevation Data Date: 11/11/2003
Aprit 2002 through March 2003
Remedial Investigation

PSC Georgetown

PERIOD:  From 04/02/2002 thru 03/18/2003 - Inclusive

DEPTH FLOATING ) DELTA Eauw.

MP TO PRODUCT WATER WATER FRESH

SITE DATE ELEVATION  TIME WATER THICKNESS ELEV. ELEV VX{/'\ETA%R

(feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) {feet)
CG-132-WT 12/13/2002 18.50 12:36 9.76 0.00 8.74 -0.09 B.74
CG-132-WT 1/31/2003 18.50 09:40 9.07 0.00 943 0.69 §.43
CG-132-WT 2/25/2003 18.50 09:22 8.81 0.00 9.69 0.26 969
CG-132-WT 3/18/2003 18.50 08:17 875 0.00 9.75 0.06 9.75
CG-133-40 5/23/2002 16.45 13:09 8.82 0.00 7.63 NA 7.63
CG-133-40 6/24/2002 16.45 12:33 9.04 0.00 7.41 -0.22 7.41
CG-133-40 7/29/2002 16.45 09:40 9.11 0.00 7.34 -0.07 7.34
CG-133-40 8/23/2002 16.45 09:56 9.19 0.00 728 -0.08 7.26
CG-133-40 9/16/2002 16.45 16:10 9.36 0.00 7.09 -0.17 7.09
CG-133-40 10/23/2002 16.45 12:35 9.55 0.00 6.90 -0.19 65.90
CG-133-40 11/4/2002 16.45 11:26 10.65 0.00 5.80 -1.10 5.80
CG-133-40 12/13/2002 16.45 12:41 9.24 0.00 7.21 1.41 7.21
CG-133-40 1/31/2003 16.45 12:00 8.60 0.00 7.85 0.64 7.85
CG-133-40 2/25/2003 16.45 11:00 8.79 0.00 7.66 -0.19 7.66
CG-133-40 3/18/2003 16.45 10:08 8.66 0.00 7.79 0.13 779
CG-134-40 5/23/2002 17.37 13:23 8.08 0.00 9.29 NA 9.29
CG-134-40 7129/2002 17.37 11:50 8.62 0.00 B8.75 -0.54 8.75
CG-134-40 8/23/2002 17.37 10:01 8.78 0.00 8.59 -0.16 8.59
CG-134-40 9/16/2002 17.37 16:14 9.00 0.00 8.37 -0.22 8.37
CG-134-40 10/23/2002 17.37 12:51 9.25 0.00 B.12 -0.25 8.12
CG-134-40 11/4/2002 17.37 11:32 9.31 0.00 8.06 -0.08 8.06
CG-134-40 12/13/2002 17.37 12:25 9.26 0.00 8.11 0.05 8.11
CG-134-40 1/31/2003 17.37 10:00 8.32 0.00 9.05 0.84 g.05
CG-134-40 2/25/2003 17.37 10:41 8.31 0.00 9.06 0.01 9.0
CG-134-40 3/18/2003 17.37 09:43 8.13 0.00 9.24 0.18 9.24
CG-134-WT 5/23/2002 17.54 13:18 8.27 0.00 9.27 NA 89.27
CG-134-WT 7/29/2002 17.54 09:52 8.80 0.00 874 -0.53 8.74
CG-134-WT 8/23/2002 17.54 10:02 8.98 0.00 8.56 -0.18 8.58
CG-134-WT 8/16/2002 17.54 16:12 D NA NA NA NA
CG-134-WT 10/23/2002 17.54 13:00 9.41 0.00 8.13 5.59 B.13
CG-134-WT 11/4/2002 17.54 11:30 9.49 0.00 8.05 -0.08 8.05
CG-134-WT 12/13/2002 17.54 12:21 D NA NA NA NA
CG-134-WT 1/31/2003 17.54 10:02 8.47 0.00 9.07 -8.79 . g.07
CG-134-WT 2/25/2003 17.54 10:27 8.39 0.00 9.15 0.08 9.15
CG-134-WT 3/18/2003 17.54 09:45 8.31 0.00 9.23 0.08 8.23
CG-135-40 4/2/2002 16.98 10:14 6.71 0.00 10.27 NA 10.27

Vertical Datum is based on NAVD 1988




PERIOD:  From 04/02/2002 thru 03/18/2003 - Inciusive

Groundwater Elevation Data
April 2002 through March 2003
Remedial Investigation

PSC Georgetown

Page: 23 of 30
Date: 11/11/2003

DEPTH FLOATING DELTA FQuv.

MP TO PRODUCT WATER WATER FRESH

SITE DATE ELEVATION TIME WATER THICKNESS ELEV. ELEV V\V‘{AE\ERFDR

(feet) (feet) (feat) (feet) (feet) (feet)
CG-135-40 5/23/2002 16.99 13:32 7.21 0.00 9.78 -0.49 9.78
CG-135-40 6/24/2002 16.99 11:27 7.58 0.00 9.41 -0.37 9.41
CG-135-40 7/29/2002 16.99 10:01 7.83 0.00 9.18 -0.25 9.16
CG-135-40 8/23/2002 16.99 10:17 8.02 0.00 8.97 -0.19 8.97
CG-135-40 9/16/2002 16.99 14:21 8.24 0.00 8.75 -0.22 8.75
C(G-135-40 10/23/2002 16.99 13:22 8.51 0.00 8.48 -0.27 8.48
CG-135-40 11/4/2002 16.99 09:34 8.60 0.00 8.39 -0.09 8.39
CG-135-40 12/13/2002 16.99 10:55 8.53 0.00 8.46 0.07 8.46
CG-135-40 1/31/2003 16.99 07:23 7.34 0.00 9.65 1.19 9.65
CG-135-40 2125/2003 16.99 08:20 7.39 0.00 9.60 -0.05 9.60
CG-135-40 3/18/2003 16.99 10:30 8.03 0.00 8.96 -0.64 8.96
CG-135-50 4/2/2002 16.94 10:10 6.65 0.00 10.29 NA 10.29
CG-135-50 5/23/2002 16.95 13:27 7.16 0.00 9.79 -0.50 9.79
CG-135-50 6/24/2002 16.95 11:32 7.50 0.00 9.45 -0.34 9.45
CG-135-50 7/29/2002 16.95 10:06 7.78 0.00 9.17 -0.28 9.17
‘CG~135‘5O 8/23/2002 16.95 10:19 7.99 0.00 8.96 -0.21 8.96
CG-135-50 9/16/2002 16.95 1419 8.20 0.00 875 -0.21 8.75
CG-135-50 10/23/2002 16.95 13:31 8.46 0.00 8.49 -0.26 8.49
CG-135-50 11/4/2002 16.95 09:31 8.52 0.00 8.43 -0.08 8.43
CG-135-50 12/13/2002 16.95 10:51 8.47 0.00 8.48 0.05 8.48
CG-135-50 1/31/2003 168.95 07:22 7.30 0.00 9.65 1.17 9.65
CG-135-50 2/25/2003 16.95 08:25 7.35 0.00 9.60 -0.05 9.60
CG-135-50 3118/2003 16.95 10:34 7.97 0.00 8.98 -0.62 8.98
CG-136-40 4/2/2002 14.33 09:01 522 0.00 9.1 NA 9.11
CG-136-40 5/23/2002 14.34 11:45 5.66 0.00 8.68 -0.43 8.68
CG-136-40 6/24/2002 14.34 11:58 5.93 0.00 8.41 -0.27 8.41
CG-136-40 7129/2002 14.34 10:22 6.51 0.00 7.83 -0.58 7.83
CG-136-40 8/23/2002 14.34 10:43 6.33 0.00 8.01 0.18 8.01
CG-136-40 9/16/2002 14.34 13:56 6.52 0.00 7.82 -0.19 7.82
CG-136-40 10/23/2002 14.34 11:33 6.75 0.00 7.58 -0.23 7.59
CG-136-40 11/4/2002 14.34 10:01 6.90 0.00 7.44 -0.15 7.44
CG-136-40 12/13/2002 14.34 12:34 6.54 0.00 7.80 0.36 7.80
CG-136-40 1/31/2003 14.34 12:42 5.79 0.00 8.55 0.75 8.55
CG-136-40 2/25/2003 14.34 10:51 574 0.00 8.60 0.08 8.60
CG-136-40 3/18/2003 14.34 10:20 549 0.00 8.85 0.25 8.85
CG-136-WT 4/2/2002 14.66 08:59 5.60 0.00 9.06 NA 9.06

Vertical Datum is based on NAVD1988
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Groundwater Elevation Data Date: 11/11/2003
April 2002 through March 2003
Remedial Investigation
PSC Georgetown

PERIOD:  From 04/02[2002 thru 03/18/2003 - Inclusive

DEPTH FLOATING DELTA Eau.

MP TO PRODUCT WATER WATER FRESH

SITE DATE ELEVATION TIME WATER THICKNESS ELEV. ELEV \A#{/KE"&E[)R

(feet) {feet) (feet) (feet) {feet) (feet)
CG-136-WT 5/23/2002 14.67 11:42 6.05 0.00 8.62 -0.44 8.62
CG-136-WT 6/24/2002 14.67 11:55 6.33 0.00 8.34 -0.28 8.34
CG-136-WT 7129/2002 14.67 10:20 6.83 0.00 7.84 -0.50 7.84
CG-136-WT 8/23/2002 14.67 10:45 6.71 0.00 7.96 0.12 7.96
CG-136-WT 9/16/2002 14.67 13:54 6.88 0.00 7.79 -0.17 7.79
CG-136-WT 10/23/2002 14.67 11:29 710 0.00 7.57 -0.22 7.57
CG-136-WT 11/4/2002 14.67 09:58 7.186 0.00 7.51 -0.06 7.51
CG-136-WT 12/13/2002 14.67 12:30 G.87 0.00 7.80 0.29 7.80
CG-136-WT 1/31/2003 14.67 12:40 5.81 0.00 B8.86 1.06 8.86
CG-136-WT 2/25/2003 14.67 10:45 6.09 0.00 8.58 -0.28 8.58
CG-136-WT 3/18/2003 14.67 10:23 5.84 G.00 883 0.25 8.83
CG-137-40 4/2/2002 15.41 08:51 7.21 0.00 8.20 NA 8.20
CG-137-40 5/23/2002 15.42 11:30 7.62 0.00 7.80 -0.40 7.80
CG-137-40 6/24/2002 15.42 12:04 8.82 0.00 6.60 -1.20 6.60
CG-137-40 7129/2002 15.42 11:43 7.99 0.00 7.43 0.83 7.43
CG-137-40 8/23/2002 15.42 11:55 8.11 0.00 7.9 -0.12 7.31
CG-137-40 9/16/2002 15.42 14:29 8.28 0.00 714 -0.17 714
CG-137-40 10/23/2002 15.43 11:41 8.52 0.00 6.91 -0.23 6.91
CG-137-40 11/4/2002 15.43 10:09 8.57 0.00 6.86 -0.05 6.86
CG-137-40 12/13/2002 15.43 11:16 8.27 0.00 7.16 0.30 7.16
CG-137-40 1/31/2003 15.43 12:07 7.17 0.00 8.26 1.10 8.26
CG-137-40 2/25/2003 15.43 10:20 7.55 0.00 7.88 -0.38 7.88
CG-137-40 3/18/2003 15.43 10:05 7.29 0.00 8.14 0.26 8.14
CG-137-WT 4/2/2002 15.37 08:49 7.21 0.00 B8.16 NA 8.16
CG-137-WT 5/23/2002 15.38 11:33 7.62 0.00 7.76 -0.40 7.76
CG-137-WT 6/24/2002 15.38 12:07 7.82 0.00 7.56 -0.20 7.56
CG-137-WT 7129/2002 15.38 11:39 7.98 0.00 7.40 -0.16 7.40
CG-137-WT 8/23/2002 15.38 11:53 8.10 0.00 7.28 -0.12 7.28
CG-137-WT 9/16/2002 15.38 14:27 8.27 0.00 711 -0.17 711
CG-137-WT 10/23/2002 15.39 11:38 8.50 0.00 5.89 -0.22 6.89
CG-137-WT 11/4/2002 15.39 10:06 8.56 0.00 6.83 -0.08 6.83
CG-137-WT 12/13/2002 15.39 11:22 8.25 0.00 7.14 0.31 7.14
CG-137-WT 1/31/2003 15.39 12:12 7.19 0.00 8.20 1.06 8.20
CG-137-WT 2/25/2003 15.39 10:19 7.55 0.00 7.84 -0.36 . 7.84
CG-137-WT 3/18/2003 15.39 10:00 7.27 0.00 8.12 0.28 812
CG-138-40 4/2/2002 16.31 10:38 7.34 0.00 8.97 NA 8.97

Vertical Datum is based on NAVD 1988
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Groundwater Elevation Data Date: 11/11/2003
Aprit 2002 through March 2003
Remedial Investigation
PSC Georgetown

PERIOD:  From 04/02/2002 thru 03/18/2003 - Inclusive

DERTH FLOATING DELTA %QUN‘

MP TO PRODUCT WATER WATER FRESH

SITE DATE ELEVATION TIME WATER THICKNESS ELEV ELEV VY{AET‘\EDR

{feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) {feet)
CG-138-40 5/23/2002 16.32 11:20 7.87 0.00 8.45 -0.52 8.45
CG-138-40 6/24/2002 16.32 11:49 8.16 0.00 8.16 -0.29 8.16
CG-138-40 7129/2002 16.32 10:37 835 0.00 7.97 -0.19 7.97
CG-138-40 8/23/2002 16.32 10:34 8.53 0.00 7.79 -0.18 7.79
CG-138-40 9/168/2002 16.32 13:48 8.70 0.00 7.62 -0.17 7.62
CG-138-40 10/23/2002 16.32 11:21 8.92 0.00 7.40 -0.22 7.40
CG-138-40 117412002 16.32 09:50 8.99 0.00 7.33 -0.07 7.33
CG-138-40 12/13/2002 16.32 1111 8.70 0.00 7.62 0.29 7.62
CG-138-40 1/31/2003 16.32 10:07 7.30 0.00 9.02 1.40 9.02
CG-138-40 202512003 16.32 10:40 7.76 0.00 8.56 -0.46 8.56
CG-138-40 3/18/2003 16.32 10:15 744 0.00 8.88 0.32 8.88
CG-138-70 4/212002 16.28 10:35 7.29 0.00 8.99 NA 8.99
CG-138-70 5/23/2002 16.29 11:16 7.84 0.00 8.45 -0.54 845
CG-138-70 6/24/2002 16.29 11:46 8.1 0.00 8.18 -0.27 8.18
CG-138-70 7/29/2002 16.29 10:35 8.31 0.00 7.98 -0.20 7.98
CG-138-76 8/23/2002 16.29 10:32 8.49 0.00 7.80 -0.18 7.80
CG-138-70 9/16/2002 16.29 13:47 8.65 0.00 7.64 -0.16 7.64
CG-138-70 10/23/2002 16.29 1118 8.90 6.00 7.39 -0.25 7.39
CG-138-70 11/4/2002 16.29 09:47 8.95 C.00 7.34 -0.05 7.34
CG-138-70 12/13/2002 16.29 11:09 8.65 0.00 7.64 0.30 7.84
CG-138-70 1/31/2003 16.29 10:05 7.31 0.00 8.98 1.34 8.98
CG-138-70 2/25/2003 16.29 10:41 7.72 0.00 8.57 -0.41 8.57
CG-138-70 3/18/2003 16.28 10:20 7.41 0.00 8.88 0.31 8.88
CG-138-WT 47212002 16.27 10:41 7.29 0.00 8.98 NA 8.98
CG-138-WT 5/23/2002 16.28 11:23 7.86 0.00 8.42 -0.56 8.42
CG-138-WT 6/24/2002 16.28 11:52 8.1 0.00 8.17 -0.25 8.17
CG-138-WT 712912002 16.28 10:39 8.31 0.00 7.97 -0.20 7.97
